PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Emergency One, Inc.	06/30/2003

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	E-One, Inc.	
Street Address:	1601 S.W. 37th Avenue	
City:	Ocala	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	34474	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5960981
Patent Number:	5368317

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)956-7069

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (202) 956-7685
Email: carrierr@sullcrom.com

Correspondent Name: Rita M. Carrier

Address Line 1: 1701 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W.

Address Line 2: Sullivan & Cromwell LLP

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20006-5805

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Rita M. Carrier

Total Attachments: 2

source=Certificate of Amendment of Certificate of Incorporation#page1.tif source=Certificate of Amendment of Certificate of Incorporation#page2.tif

OF \$80.00 59608

PATENT REEL: 025483 FRAME: 0468



PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "EMERGENCY ONE, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "EMERGENCY ONE, INC." TO "E-ONE, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE SECOND DAY OF JULY, A.D. 2003, AT 6:51 O'CLOCK P.M.

0664721 8100

OELAWAFI !

101165046

DATE: 12-08-10

AUTHENT\CATION: 8411241

PATENT REEL: 025483 FRAME: 0469

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

0004721 010

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

OF

EMERGENCY ONE, INC.

Emergency One, Inc. (hereinafter called the "corporation"), a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, does hereby certify:

- 1. The name of the corporation is EMERGENCY ONE, INC.
- 2. The certificate of incorporation of the corporation is hereby amended by striking out Article 1 thereof and by substituting in lieu of said Article the following new Article:

The name of the corporation is E-ONE, INC.

3. The amendment of the certificate of incorporation herein certified has been duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Sections 228 and 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

Executed on this 30th day of June, 2003.

RECORDED: 12/09/2010

Kim A. Wehrenberg, Secretary

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 06:57 PM 07/02/2003 FILED 06:51 PM 07/02/2003 SRV 030439701 - 0664721 FILE

REEL: 025483 FRAME: 0470